#### OFFICE OF

## THE CHAIRMAN, DISTRICT RECRUITMENT COMMITTEE DAKSHIN DINAJPUR DISTRICT JUDICIARY

- CUM -

# THE DISTRICT JUDGE, DAKSHIN DINAJPUR DISTRICT COURT COMPLEX, P.O. BALURGHAT DIST. DAKSHIN DINAJPUR, WEST BENGAL, PIN 733101

### **ENGLISH DEPARTMENT**

No. <u>07/DRC-DD/2019-20</u> Date: <u>17.02.2020</u>

### **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

It is hereby notified for information of all that the Written Examinations for the post of **English Stenographer (Grade-III)** in connection with recruitment of staff in Dakshin Dinajpur District Judiciary (2019-20) will be held on **Sunday, the 01**<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2020.

Personality Tests (Interview) for the post of Mali will be held during the period from 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2020 to 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2020.

All information on venue of the examination, reporting time, instructions, etc. are clearly stated in the Admit Cards which will be made available for download at <a href="http://applyonline.co.in/dakshindinajpur/index.php">http://applyonline.co.in/dakshindinajpur/index.php</a> from <a href="mailto:20th February">20th February</a>, <a href="mailto:2020">2020</a> [for the post of English Stenographer (Grade-III)] and from <a href="mailto:2020">02nd March</a>, <a href="mailto:2020">2020</a> [for the post of Mali].

The examinations for the posts of Lower Division Clerk and Office-Peon will not be conducted on 01<sup>st</sup> March, 2020. The date of those examinations will be notified in due course of time.

This has reference to Employment Notification No. 02/DRC-DD/2019-20 dated 20.12.2019 of the District Recruitment Committee, Dakshin Dinajpur District Judiciary.

Sd/- Chandrani Mukherjee (Banerjee)
Chairman,
District Recruitment Committee,
Dakshin Dinajpur District Judiciary
-cum-

District Judge,

<u>Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat</u>